
 

 
 
 

2025 FSU Football Radio Schedule 
 
Day  Date   Opponent  Site  Game Time Airtime 

Saturday August 30  Alabama  Home  3:30 pm 1:30 pm 

Saturday September 6  East Texas A&M Home  12:00 pm 10:00 am 

Saturday September 20  Kent State  Home  3:30 pm  1:30 pm 

Friday  September 26  Virginia   Away  7:00 pm 5:00 pm 

Saturday October 4  Miami   Home  7:30 pm 5:30 pm 

Saturday October 11  Pitt   Home  12:00 pm 10:00 am 

Saturday October 18  Stanford  Away  10:30:pm 8:30 pm 

Saturday November 1  Wake Forest  Home  7:30 pm 5:30 pm  

Saturday November 8  Clemson  Away  7:00 pm 5:00 pm 

Saturday November 15  Virginia Tech  Home  7:30 pm 5:30 pm 

Friday  November 21  North Carolina State Away  8:00 pm 6:00 pm 

Saturday November 29  Florida   Away  4:30 pm 2:30 pm 

Postseason  TBD 

Dates/times are subject to change. All times are Eastern, 
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